		City of Madison		City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com	
	901111	Master			
		File Number: 32578			
File ID:	32578	File Type: Resolution	Status:	Items Referred	
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES	
Lead Referral:			File Created Date :	12/12/2013	
File Name:	le Name: Fleet Agreement with Scott Safety		Final Action:		
Title:	Title: Agreement between Scott Safety and City of Madison Fleet Service for an In-House Repair Center				
Notes:					
			CC Agenda Date:	01/21/2014	
			Agenda Number:	28.	

Sponsors:		Effective Date:	
Attachments:	Scott 2013 Inhouse Repair Agrmt 10 14 13.pdf	Enactment Number:	
Author:		Hearing Date:	
Entered by:	jtretow-schmitz@cityofmadison.com	Published Date:	

### **Approval History**

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	12/26/2013	Tim Fruit	Approve

# History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Fleet Service	12/12/2013	Referred for Introduction				
	Action Text:	This Resolution was Ref	erred for Introducti	on			
	Notes:	Common Council to adopt 1	/21/14.				
1	COMMON COU	NCIL 01/07/2014	Referred	BOARD OF ESTIMATES			
	Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the BOARD OF ESTIMATES Notes:						
1	BOARD OF EST	IMATES 01/13/2014					

## Text of Legislative File 32578

#### **Fiscal Note**

No appropriation is required. This agreement will enable Scott Safety to provide training to Fleet Service technicians, thereby allowing them to remain certified to work on certain Scott products. The training will be provided at no cost to the City.

#### Title

Agreement between Scott Safety and City of Madison Fleet Service for an In-House Repair Center

#### Body

WHEREAS, Scott has developed and manufactures a series of health and safety products, accessories, and replacement parts (collectively, the "Scott Products"); and

WHEREAS, the IRC has purchased and owns certain of the Scott Products; and

WHEREAS, the IRC, as an independent entity, desires to perform certified overhaul level inspection, repair, and service to such Scott Products owned by the IRC; and

WHEREAS, Scott desires to appoint the IRC as an authorized center for inspection repair and service of such Scott Products owned by the IRC, subject to all of the conditions of this Agreement, and the IRC desires to serve in such capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the IRC and Scott agree to the attached articles.